

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.MACMA.No.1399 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	17.07.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This interlocutory application is filed to declare petitioner No.2 herein as a major and to permit her to pursue the appeal. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this interlocutory application is allowed. <u>MACMA.No.1399 of 2025</u> List on 28.01.2027. <u> </u> NBK, J myk	Transferred to i-order before corrections